
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 9/28/2019

144

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Rosie All American Susan Grace90 46.86 3.073

12032 Daisy Miniature Poodle Nancy Simonow NQ 93.12 1.5464



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 9/28/2019

144

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Scout Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah100 57.06 2.5237

12034 Nikki Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 82.22 1.7514



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2019

147

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

16048 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 29.31 5.0154

16049 Rosie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Doug Bellfy NQ 53.53 2.7461



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMA 9/28/2019

150

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Frenzy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 32.87 4.5634

20083 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval100 51.87 2.8918

20084 Lexi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver90 60.13 2.4946

20085 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2019

150

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ 43.26 3.4674



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2019

160

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 54.73 2.9234

12030 Atka American Eskimo Dog Sheilah Gibson NQ 90.11 1.7756



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2019

164

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz88 77.47 2.1169

16045 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ NT

16044 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 53.3 3.0769

16043 Sam English Cocker Spaniel Liz Wilshere NQ 83.42 1.966



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2019

167

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20076 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz95 68.67 2.4319

20073 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT

20075 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terry O'Hanlon NQ NT

20070 Dyna Border Collie Val Mermall NQ 46.68 3.5775

20071 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ 55.45 3.0117

20074 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 60.13 2.7773

20072 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 66.12 2.5257

20086 Piper All American Patricia McKnight NQ 96.92 1.7231



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/28/2019

167

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 52.38 3.1882



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2019

169

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 72.6 2.3278

12003 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

 NQ 75.25 2.2458



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2019

173

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 46.99 3.6816

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 52.33 3.3059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 49.93 3.545

20006 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel91 65.72 2.6932

20003 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 40.8 4.3382

20007 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 48.23 3.6699

20004 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 48.29 3.6654

20001 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming NQ 54.66 3.2382

20002 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 57.11 3.0993



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 50 3.54

24004 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 57.58 3.074

24001 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 63.58 2.7839

24003 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 64.29 2.7531



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2019

169

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 37.76 4.4756

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.78 3.4645

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.85 3.4596

8006 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 41.2 4.1019

8003 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 60.14 2.8101



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMA 9/28/2019

169

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 35.91 4.7062

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 40.08 4.2166

12005 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.17 3.3027

12016 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.63 3.1512

12009 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers100 60.67 2.7856

12007 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 35.52 4.7579

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 40.06 4.2187

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 46.78 3.6127

12020 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 47.56 3.5534

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 48.2 3.5062

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 48.29 3.4997

12012 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 54.42 3.1055

12011 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 54.8 3.0839

12004 Story Poodle Joan Kaufman    NQ 57.05 2.9623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2019

173

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 38.81 4.4576

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.79 4.1397

16008 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 42.14 4.1054

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 44.24 3.9105

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 47.18 3.6668

16016 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 48.29 3.5825

16023 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 49.72 3.4795

16019 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 49.8 3.4739

16018 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 58.64 2.9502

16022 Zip-A-Dee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height100 62.13 2.7845

16014 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 64.56 2.6797

16024 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ NT

16005 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 35.85 4.8257

16021 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 38.19 4.53

16020 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 39.7 4.3577

16010 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 44.98 3.8462

16004 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 52.26 3.3104

16013 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 59.63 2.9012

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 61.78 2.8003

16017 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek NQ 72.91 2.3728



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 35.2 5.0284

20015 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 36.14 4.8976

20008 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 37.82 4.6801

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38.93 4.5466

20038 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 40.61 4.3585

20031 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.13 4.3034

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 43.77 4.0439

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 45.5 3.8901

20018 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 45.72 3.8714

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 46.2 3.8312

20041 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 46.24 3.8279

20023 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 48.53 3.6472

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 54.95 3.2211

20044 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 54.99 3.2188

20028 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 55 3.2182

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20045 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ NT

20046 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ NT

20049 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ NT

20019 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ NT

20057 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 36.67 4.8268

20047 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 36.75 4.8163

20058 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 37.14 4.7658

20026 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 37.8 4.6825



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39 4.5385

20030 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 43.03 4.1134

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 43.45 4.0736

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 43.83 4.0383

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 44.92 3.9403

20013 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 47 3.766

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 49.09 3.6056

20014 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 49.31 3.5895

20043 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 49.85 3.5507

20021 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 49.94 3.5443

20037 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 50.22 3.5245

20054 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 50.41 3.5112

20042 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 50.64 3.4953

20022 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta NQ 51.34 3.4476

20020 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 52.62 3.3637

20010 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 53.01 3.339

20055 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 53.34 3.3183

20025 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 55.01 3.2176

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ 62.09 2.8507



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 37.72 4.6925

24017 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 38.94 4.5455

24010 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 42.56 4.1588

24012 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 49.47 3.5779

24007 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner100 49.93 3.545

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 52.26 3.3869

24013 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti100 53.77 3.2918

24019 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch100 58.94 3.0031

24020 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia100 60.91 2.9059

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24015 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 38.04 4.653

24018 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 38.09 4.6469

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 45.42 3.897

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 73.05 2.423



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.11 4.4129

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 41.37 4.2785



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

TMA 9/28/2019

150

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 36.87 4.0683



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 9/28/2019

150

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Nita All American Nathalie Inho NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TMA 9/28/2019

164

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 48.15 3.4060



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMA 9/28/2019

167

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Tobey Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney95 61.23 2.7274

20079 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ 82 2.0366

20078 Rico Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan NQ 90.67 1.8418



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2019

173

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Tango Shetland Sheepdog Lynne DeFusco NQ 78.16 2.2134



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 44.04 4.0191

16027 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 52.9 3.3459



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 71.18 2.4867



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

TMA 9/28/2019

169

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 48.08 3.515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMA 9/28/2019

169

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Knight Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts100 41.22 4.1

8011 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 46.53 3.6321

8017 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 47.02 3.5942

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 49.01 3.4483

8016 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 52.55 3.216

8010 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 38.58 4.3805

8013 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin NQ 64.58 2.6169

8007 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 66.7 2.5337



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2019

173

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 46.98 3.6824

12025 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 63.97 2.7044

12026 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 55.84 3.0981

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 56.53 3.0603

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 69.64 2.4842

12027 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 71.95 2.4044

12024 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 76.57 2.2594



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 46.3 3.8229

16034 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 46.88 3.7756

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 48.2 3.6722

16033 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 52.75 3.3555

16029 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ NT

16037 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ NT

16030 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 44.51 3.9766

16040 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 52.17 3.3928

16038 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 62 2.8548

16031 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan NQ 67.89 2.6072

16036 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 69.37 2.5515

16041 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 70.96 2.4944

16028 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ 71.13 2.4884



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TMA 9/28/2019

177

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 50.92 3.4760

20061 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 55.74 3.1755

20069 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 57.4 3.0836

20063 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20067 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 57.37 3.0852

20068 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 69.79 2.5362

20064 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 79.31 2.2317



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 51.9



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 40.77

12009 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers100 56.08

12019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.38

12004 Story Poodle Joan Kaufman    NQ 54.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 39.89

16024 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 58 

16015 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 40.91

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.02

16016 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 46.63

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 48.83

16004 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 58.73

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 61.12

16014 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 61.99



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter100 32.35

20038 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 41.23

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 42.18

20054 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 44.9

20021 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 49.12

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 49.81

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 53.23

20022 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta NQ NT

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ NT

20056 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20071 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne NQ NT

20053 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 37.79

20008 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 40.1

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 42.2

20026 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 42.75

20058 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 43.7

20023 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino NQ 44.12

20045 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 44.45

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 47.54

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 48.99

20120 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 50.51

20003 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 50.59

20042 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 50.81

20037 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 50.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 51.57

20018 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 52.08

20002 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 54.24

20020 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 59.36

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 61.31

20007 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 69.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier100 40.3

24007 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner100 45.44

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 50.64

24003 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ NT

24013 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ NT

24018 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 37.96

24016 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 42.83

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.46

24010 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 52.62

24017 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 60 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

26002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 37.34



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Envy Papillon Howie Carr NQ 45.83



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 44.24



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ NT

16034 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 50.44

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 51.76

16040 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 57.98



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 37.57

12038 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 41.1

12019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 32.61

12004 Story Poodle Joan Kaufman    NQ 56.75



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 37.44

16021 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.95

16015 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 41.01

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 48.94



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 31.18

20047 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 31.28

20038 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 32.01

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

 NQ NT

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ NT

20110 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 29.12

20057 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 29.67

20058 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 30.56

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 33.15

20120 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 36.22

20037 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 36.55

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 37.58

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 38.8

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.83

20007 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 40 

20002 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 41.58

20018 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 48.94

20021 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 49.32



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 31.52

24017 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 34.23

24010 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 40.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 31.49

26002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 33.17



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

55

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 41.19



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 38.19



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/28/2019

0

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.12

16030 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 42.81

16040 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 71.79



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TMA 9/28/2019

96

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Rosie All American Susan Grace NQ 30.31 3.1673

12032 Daisy Miniature Poodle Nancy Simonow NQ 56.07 1.7121



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TMA 9/28/2019

96

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Atka American Eskimo Dog Sheilah Gibson100 38.67 2.4825

12037 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi95 21.14 4.5412



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 9/28/2019

97

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 19.42 4.9949

16052 Zander Miniature Poodle Debbie West95 25.35 3.8264

16045 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ 40.9 2.3716

16046 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 42.57 2.2786



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

TMA 9/28/2019

98

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne95 19.05 5.1444

20086 Piper All American Patricia McKnight95 28.18 3.4776

20083 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ NT

20085 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton NQ 22.5 4.3556

20005 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 23.3 4.2060

20084 Lexi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 41.36 2.3694



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TMA 9/28/2019

98

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 22.39 4.377



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMA 9/28/2019

128

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Rosie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Doug Bellfy100 29.56 4.3302

16002 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson95 31.25 4.096

16043 Sam English Cocker Spaniel Liz Wilshere95 37.15 3.4455



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMA 9/28/2019

131

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle100 23.2 5.6466

20022 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta100 25.37 5.1636

20001 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming95 29.96 4.3725

20072 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ NT

20075 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terry O'Hanlon NQ NT

20082 Frenzy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 23.03 5.6882

20007 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr NQ 25.37 5.1636

20088 Maestro Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 25.41 5.1555

20070 Dyna Border Collie Val Mermall NQ 26.42 4.9584



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/28/2019

131

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Nitro Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ NT

24001 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 37.69 3.4757



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/28/2019

143

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Freyja Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 34.39 4.1582

12002 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 39.88 3.5858

12004 Story Poodle Joan Kaufman    NQ 43.43 3.2927

12003 Yuri Shiba Inu Kristie Custer 
Hockaday

 NQ 65.88 2.1706



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2019

148

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 37.31 3.9668

16047 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz NQ 51.41 2.8788



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon100 32.11 4.7649

20015 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 28.76 5.3199

20076 Tooshie Golden Retriever Walter Horowitz NQ 53.89 2.8391



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier100 26.69 5.7325



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/28/2019

143

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.01 4.7651

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 38.26 3.7376

8003 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 41.94 3.4096

8004 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 31.02 4.6099

8006 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 38.76 3.6894



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/28/2019

143

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 28.36 5.0423

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 33.82 4.2283

12020 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.99 4.0869

12005 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.41 4.0384

12012 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 37.19 3.8451

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12019 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 25.03 5.7131

12007 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 27.43 5.2133

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 28.08 5.0926

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 34.41 4.1558

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 34.5 4.1449

12038 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 35.34 4.0464

12011 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 43.48 3.2889

12016 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 45.26 3.1595

12009 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 48.05 2.9761

12017 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 48.38 2.9558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMA 9/28/2019

148

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 27.48 5.3857

16009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.38 5.0374

16015 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 31.12 4.7558

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 33.05 4.4781

16016 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin100 33.27 4.4485

16013 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 35.24 4.1998

16023 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 36.15 4.0941

16004 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ NT

16008 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 31.05 4.7665

16011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.12 4.7558

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 33.31 4.4431

16020 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 35.38 4.1832

16019 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 37.39 3.9583

16007 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 37.43 3.9540

16024 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 43.85 3.3751

16018 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 45.13 3.2794

16014 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 46.23 3.2014

16022 Zip-A-Dee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height NQ 46.79 3.1631

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 47.32 3.1276

16005 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 49.96 2.9624



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day100 25.25 6.0594

20053 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 25.89 5.9096

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.66 5.7389

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.77 5.7154

20038 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner100 27.09 5.6478

20024 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 29.67 5.1567

20029 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 29.89 5.1188

20030 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King100 31.54 4.851

20033 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 31.75 4.8189

20054 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 31.96 4.7872

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 32.25 4.7442

20025 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.26 4.7427

20018 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 32.72 4.6760

20041 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 33.44 4.5754

20023 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 33.51 4.5658

20045 Cote All American Jim Koras100 33.6 4.5536

20048 Orla Whippet Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

100 34.83 4.3928

20016 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 35.39 4.3233

20044 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 40.83 3.7472

20056 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ NT

20014 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

20011 Pepsi Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner NQ NT

20026 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 23.24 6.5835

20008 Ice Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 23.64 6.4721



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Tek Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 23.95 6.3883

20057 Sapphire Border Collie Roma Hunter NQ 24.29 6.2989

20047 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 25.52 5.9953

20039 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 27.42 5.5799

20013 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 27.75 5.5135

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 28.17 5.4313

20019 Mattie Australian Shepherd Beth Gereg NQ 29.44 5.1970

20037 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 31.95 4.7887

20058 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 33.1 4.6224

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 33.19 4.6098

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 33.23 4.6043

20031 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.86 4.5186

20028 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.62 4.067

20020 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 37.7 4.0584

20003 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 38.14 4.0115

20021 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 40.29 3.7975

20055 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 42.08 3.6359

20010 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 43.5 3.5172

20002 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 46.01 3.3254

20043 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 47.08 3.2498

20006 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 53.82 2.8428

20042 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 61.86 2.4733



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 24.91 6.1421

24010 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 32.15 4.7589

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 34.22 4.4711

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 38.79 3.9443

24013 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti100 40.31 3.7956

24012 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

24018 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 25.83 5.9233

24017 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 27.45 5.5738

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.58 5.0033

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 33.44 4.5754

24003 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 37 4.1351

24002 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 39.19 3.9041

24019 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 40.65 3.7638

24007 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner NQ 42.39 3.6093

24004 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 47.37 3.2299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 23.86 6.4124

26001 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 24.31 6.2937



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TMA 9/28/2019

98

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira100 17.85 5.4902



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMA 9/28/2019

98

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Nita All American Nathalie Inho NQ 60.63 1.6164



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMA 9/28/2019

128

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 49.13 2.6053



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TMA 9/28/2019

131

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo95 45.03 2.9092



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 46.1 3.3189



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Rico Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

TMA 9/28/2019

143

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 37.38 3.8256



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

TMA 9/28/2019

143

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Knight Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts100 29.58 4.8343

8011 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 34.48 4.1473

8017 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 35.55 4.0225

8007 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 36.45 3.9232

8014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.98 3.5768

8013 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 43.2 3.3102

8010 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 37.21 3.8431

8016 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 52.73 2.7119

8018 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 70.31 2.0339



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMA 9/28/2019

148

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height100 41.06 3.6045

12036 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ NT

12022 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 35.57 4.1608

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 40.42 3.6616

12026 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 47.37 3.1243

12025 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 49.39 2.9966

12027 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 58.69 2.5217



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Molly Border Collie John Becker100 35.16 4.3515

16034 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 36.57 4.1838

16053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.91 4.1452

16029 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 42.32 3.6153

16037 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 42.92 3.5648

16031 Georgia Golden Retriever Laurie Sullivan100 44.49 3.439

16028 Bella Golden Retriever Maureen Dabrowski NQ NT

16030 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 36.46 4.1964

16038 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 39.98 3.8269

16035 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 40.3 3.7965

16033 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 41.9 3.6516

16032 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 46.08 3.3203

16036 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 47.44 3.2251

16041 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 47.67 3.2096



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TMA 9/28/2019

153

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa JarvisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 34.7 4.4092

20068 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.45 3.8783

20059 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 35.79 4.2749

20067 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 36.05 4.2441

20061 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 41.24 3.71

20066 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 41.76 3.6638

20063 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 44.71 3.4221

20064 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 53.27 2.8722



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

12032 Daisy Miniature Poodle Nancy Simonow NQ NT

12033 Rosie All American Susan Grace NQ 38.41



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

12037 Rampage Papillon Heather Ciribassi68 25.47

12030 Atka American Eskimo Dog Sheilah Gibson NQ 36.38



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

16048 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski77 34.98

16046 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer52 30.43

16022 Zip-A-Dee Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height NQ 37.66



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

20085 Tink Border Collie Patricia Carlton65 25.95

20001 Glen Border Collie Barbara Hyde-Fleming55 29.29

20083 Bijou Australian Shepherd Janet Belval NQ 34.95

20089 Dragon pumi Nancy Nelson NQ 37.7

20084 Lexi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 34.86

20086 Piper All American Patricia McKnight NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

24003 Gypsy Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs57 36.62

24001 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 38.19



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

8006 Miranda Papillon Patricia Carlton NQ 27.31

8005 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 32.62



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

12038 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

58 39.64

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 40.79

12002 Baylee Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 49.01



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

16049 Rosie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Doug Bellfy60 26.97

16047 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz NQ 40.96

16045 Zsa Zsa Pumi Nancy Nelson NQ 34.6

16016 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 31.5

16004 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 36.71

16002 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 36.9



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

20055 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace66 33.39

20071 Emma Border Collie Deneen Stebenne56 36.57



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12004 Story Poodle Joan Kaufman   66 37.95



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 31.38



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20002 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 34.19

20005 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20072 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 36.97

20056 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 41.61



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

24002 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli67 33.67

24004 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter64 35.34

24015 Halliah German Shepherd Dog Joyce Gauthier NQ 31.69



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

8004 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt80 34.8

8002 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 38.33

8019 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt78 34.68



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12012 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson73 30.8



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16015 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore80 34.42

16021 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt78 30.92

16005 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley73 30.16

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley73 32.83

16001 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 31.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20015 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour80 29.8

20025 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere77 31.88

20042 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan75 31.23

20007 Quest Border Collie Alicia Cyr71 32.3

20050 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt71 33.72

20034 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons70 32.12

20049 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day70 32.18

20091 Shine All American Leslie Nelson68 32.47

20031 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt67 32.63

20051 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske66 34.46

20037 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins65 35.16

20020 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira63 35.09

20018 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz63 37.21

20003 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield62 32.29

20011 Pepsi Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner NQ NT

20021 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 38.4



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

24010 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson77 28.72

24017 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara77 31.3

24016 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard76 26.46

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski75 27.11

24008 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett75 30.36

24005 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett74 27.84

24020 Chester Doberman Pinscher Steven Garcia64 31.85



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

16055 Gilda English Springer Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 46.63



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

20069 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon67 37.79

20060 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle52 29.1

20079 Nanaki Akita Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

12028 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 48.06



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

16050 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira59 37.71



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Lisa Jarvis

YPS

20059 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish72 37.35

20063 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16038 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 42.26



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20068 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King66 37.87

20061 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 42.76



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

12024 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault64 42.08



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

16054 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere68 32.52

16053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara66 31.67

16032 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi66 35.6

16040 Molly Border Collie John Becker NQ 40.98

16029 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 40.79

16036 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 51.62



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsTMA 9/28/2019

Talcott Mountain Agility   

Judge - Elane Rice

YPS

20066 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter78 33.68

20064 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz60 29.89


